

HUISMAN TO DELIVER 500MT OFFSHORE MAST CRANE FOR SUBSEA7

Schiedam, the Netherlands, 22 January 2024

Huisman announces that it has been awarded a contract from Subsea7 for the delivery of a 500mt Offshore Mast Crane. The full electric crane will be installed on one of Subsea7's pipelay vessels and will be deployed for deep water installations.

The 500mt Offshore Mast Crane will be equipped with a state-of-the-art passive and active heave compensation system on the main hoist to counter-act the vessel's heave motion when landing a product onto the seabed. Huisman has upgraded its heave compensation system with a variety of new control modes to extend the operational window.

The crane will be built in Huisman's production facility in Schiedam, the Netherlands.

David Roodenburg, CEO of Huisman says: "We are delighted to announce this contract of our valued client, Subsea7. Our pursuit of continuous improvement has led to the upgrade of our Offshore Mast Crane to an impressive 500mt, showcasing our dedication to innovation and client satisfaction."



The small rectangular footprint of this crane allows for easy integration with the vessel's steel structure and direct installation of the crane on the stern, achieving a large effective outreach and reducing integration costs. Huisman Offshore Mast Cranes are renowned for being lightweight, built up from high tensile steel, eliminating the need for ballast weight. Furthermore, the exceptional height of the mast provides a superior load curve.



The Huisman Mast Cranes have been used within the industry for over 30 years and have become a standard in the design and construction of heavy lift cranes. The company boasts a track record of nearly 50 Offshore Mast Cranes successfully deployed for offshore construction and ultra-deepwater operations, reaching depths of up to 5,000 meters.

ABOUT HUISMAN

Huisman is a worldwide supplier of step changing technical solutions to the world's leading companies in renewable energy, oil and gas, civil, naval and entertainment markets. Projects vary from standalone components to highly engineered integrated systems, from concept to installation and life time support. Huisman operations are divided between offices in The Netherlands, Brazil, China, Czech Republic, Norway, Singapore and the USA and facilities in The Netherlands, Brazil, Czech Republic and China.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Annet Stuurman - Manager PR & Communications

Tel.: +31 (0)88 070 22 22
Email: astuurman@huisman-nl.com
Website: www.huismanequipment.com

HUISMAN EQUIPMENT BV

Admiraal Trompstraat 2
3115 HH Schiedam
P.O. Box 150
3100 AD Schiedam
Harbour no. 561
The Netherlands
Phone: +31 (0)88 070 22 22
Fax: +31 (0)88 070 22 20
E-mail: info@huisman-nl.com
www.huismanequipment.com